P140000 80854

(Requestor's Name)				
(Ad	ldress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
_		_		
(D.	rainana Entitu Alam			
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	nej		
. (Do	cument Number)			
0 ve 10 ·				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	ort - 2 2014			
OCT - 2 2014 A. DUNLAF				
	A. Du			

Office Use Only



900263409939

900263409939 10/01/14--01034--004 **78.75

14 OCT -1 PHI2: 21

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	~ 14	\sim	LOT		LITA		
SURIECT.	(= 16	(<u>-</u> ' 1 '	11 🛰 1	KIK.			HNIE '
CHD PROTE	\mathbf{U}	\cup	, I O I		\cup \cap \cup	/I \\	HYC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

□ \$70.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
			& Certificate of
			Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM:	ROM: Julia Greenberg-Aguilar o/b/o MyUSAcorporation.co			
	1 Radisson Plaza, Suite 800			
•	Address			
	New Rochelle, NY 10801-5769			
·	City, State & Zip			
	877-330-2677			
•	Daytime Telephone number			
	pagebypagetax@gmail.com			
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

e name of the corpo				
TICLE II P	Principal street address	1	Mailing address, if different is:	
601 N BRA		5601 N BRANCH AVE TAMPA, FL 33504		
AMPA, FL	33504			
	RPOSE n the corporation is organized is: eliveries of Bread to busines	sses.		
				~~~
		***************************************	SAS SAS CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACT	
			7 <u>2</u> 7	
	·····		1ARY	
RTICLE IV SI	TARES of stock is:		1ARY	
e number of shares	of stock is:		ATARY OF STATE	
e number of shares	Of stock is: 100		HASSEE TLOPIDA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RTICLE V II  Name and T	of stock is: 100  IITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  tle: GREGORY GAARDER - President	Name and Title	PATRICIA GAARDER - Treas	sure
e number of shares	Of stock is: 100		HASSEE TLOPIDA	bure /E
RTICLE V II  Name and T	ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: GREGORY GAARDER - President 5601 N BRANCH AVE	Name and Title	PATRICIA GAARDER - Treas	sure /E
RTICLE V II  Name and T	TAMPA, FL, 33504	Name and Title: Address:	PATRICIA GAARDER - Treas	/E
Name and T Address	TAMPA, FL, 33504	Name and Title: Address:	PATRICIA GAARDER - Treas 303 FERN CLIFF AV TEMPLE TERRACE, FL, 33	/E
Name and Ti	TTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  GREGORY GAARDER - President  5601 N BRANCH AVE  TAMPA, FL, 33504  Ie: GREGORY GAARDER - Vice President	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	PATRICIA GAARDER - Treas 303 FERN CLIFF AV TEMPLE TERRACE, FL, 33	/E
Name and Ti Address  Address	TAMPA, FL, 33504  GREGORY GAARDER - Vice President  5601 N BRANCH AVE  TAMPA, FL, 33504  CREGORY GAARDER - Vice President  TAMPA, FL, 33504	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:	PATRICIA GAARDER - Treas 303 FERN CLIFF AV TEMPLE TERRACE, FL, 33	/E
Name and Ti	TAMPA, FL, 33504  GREGORY GAARDER - Vice President  5601 N BRANCH AVE  TAMPA, FL, 33504  CREGORY GAARDER - Vice President  TAMPA, FL, 33504	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:	PATRICIA GAARDER - Treas 303 FERN CLIFF AV TEMPLE TERRACE, FL, 33	/E

Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Flo	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:	
Name:	InCorp Services, Inc.		
Address:	17888 67th Court North		
	Loxahatchee, FL 33470		ALLA OF
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		FILED 14 OCT -1 PH 12: 22 SECRETARY OF FORIOR TALLANDASSEE FLORIDS
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		그 그 그
Name:	MyUSAcorporation.com		0 P. 2
Address:	1 Radisson Plaza, Suite 800		10 P
	New Rochelle, NY 10801-5769		
	ed as registered agent to accept service of process m familiar with and accept the appointment as reg		
V MXLLAD	Required Signature/Registered Agent	<del></del>	Date
	nment and affirm that the facts stated herein are in the partial degree felong		F.S.
1 huller			09/23/2014
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date

## SPECIAL AND REVOCABLE LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

TO ALL PERSON, be it known, that INCORP SERVICES, INC., A Nevada corporation as Grantor, does hereby make and grant a limited and specific power of attorney to Anthony Morales and appoint and constitute said individual as my attorney-in-fact.

My named attorney-in-fact shall have full power and authority to undertake, commit and perform only the following acts on my behalf to the same extent as if I had done so personally; all with full power of substitution and revocation in the presence:

Authority to accept appointment as registered agent on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc. (a Nevada Corporation) for entities which *Selene Enterprises LLC dba MyUSA corporation.com* have purchased agent service on through their account with InCorp Services, Inc.

TERMINATION: Unless sooner revoked or terminated by me, the Special Power of Attorney shall become NULL and VOID from and after December 31, 2014.

Aurora Murtey, Secretary

Dated: May 19, 2014

Signed in my presence this the 19th day of May 2014 by Aurora Murtey, State of Nevada. County of Clark

Notary Public in the State of Nevada

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Client NICOLE GARCIA Appt. No. 11-4560-1 by Appl. Expires May 18, 2018

> FILED 14 OCT -1 PH 12: 22 SECREDARY OF SHARE